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Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 11:14 AM
To: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: Chris Holbrook = trash

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Oh shoot you are right! Please check into that! 
 
cs 
 

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 11:13 AM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
That is actually the address that I was referring to. I will check with Tanya and Lynn to see if it’s been paid. 
 
 

Clare Pillsbury 
Management Assistant I 
Saint Paul Public Works 
800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8862 
F: 651-266-6222 
Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

 
 
 
 

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 11:11 AM 
To: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
It’s the second address that has not been delivered a cart- 1043 Seminary 
 
cs 

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 10:59 AM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: Chris Holbrook = trash 
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I am confused. I don’t see a pending assessment from Q3. Should I create a TA file still? 
 
 

Clare Pillsbury 
Management Assistant I 
Saint Paul Public Works 
800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8862 
F: 651-266-6222 
Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

 
 
 
 

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 4:20 PM 
To: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
Please remove these assessments! 
Chris  
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com [mailto:grevering.sph@gmail.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 2:56 PM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
Chris, 
 
Please see Manteza’s email below. 
 
 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 1:54 PM 
To: Greg Revering <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
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Chris, 
 
Please see Manteza’s email below. 
 
 
Romack Franklin  
Municipal Services Manager  
Greater St. Paul Area 
 
4325 E. 66th Street 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
e  rfranklin3@republicservices.com 
o  651-286-4575  c  612-300-7497 
w  www.republicservices.com  
 

 
 

From: Nawodi, Manteza <MNawodi@republicservices.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 1:41 PM 
To: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
I called him and left a VM on 1/20/2020 that to call me to discuss the acct, he never call me back, I schedule 32 gal cart 
EOW to be deliver on 01/31/2020, please can you remove assessment of Q3 19 $80.22 and Q4 19 $80.22 no 2nd cart on 
site 
 
Thank you 
 
Manteza Nawodi 
Billing Coordinator 
 
4325 66th St E 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
e  mnawodi@republicservices.com 
o  651-286-4569 
w  RepublicServices.com 
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From: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 11:46 AM 
To: Nawodi, Manteza <MNawodi@republicservices.com> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
Manteza, 
 
Can you please review the email below and respond accordingly. 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
Romack Franklin  
Municipal Services Manager  
Greater St. Paul Area 
 
4325 E. 66th Street 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
e  rfranklin3@republicservices.com 
o  651-286-4575  c  612-300-7497 
w  www.republicservices.com  
 

 
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 11:43 AM 
To: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
Note that (grevering.sph@gmail.com) is an external email. Report suspicious emails by clicking on “Report 
Phishing" 

Romack, 
Please see request below and attachment. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 11:30 AM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
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Cc: Haas, Sarah (CI-StPaul) <Sarah.Haas@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
Hi Greg, 
 
Can you pass this onto Republic and have them respond with why they have not delivered the second cart to this 
resident? 
 
Please note that email went to Council Member Jalali’s office. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Chris  
 

From: Swanson, Stacy (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Monday, January 27, 2020 9:23 AM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 
Hi Chris, 
 
Can you check into this issue for me.  
 
Thank you, 
 
Stacy Swanson 
Executive Assistant to 
Councilmember Mitra Jalali 
Office of City Council – Ward 4 
15 W Kellogg Blvd. Suite 310D 
Office: 651-266-8640 
Direct: 651-266-8643 
Stacy.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 

From: Chris <minnesotachris@comcast.net>  
Sent: Monday, January 27, 2020 8:29 AM 
To: #CI-StPaul_Ward4 <Ward4@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: Chris Holbrook = trash 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Mitra/Matt ~ 

Following up on my visit with you last week, the (unwanted) second trash can I am paying for HAS appeared at my 
duplex at 680 West Minnehaha Ave. 

However the (unwanted) second trash can I am paying for at my duplex at 1043 Seminary still HAS NOT appeared, 
despite multiple convos with Republic that they'd deliver one Friday. 

Attaching a photo of what looks like one trash can to me, over there this weekend...let me know if you see multiple. :)  
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Chris Holbrook 


